
 

STATEWIDE EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS BOARD 

Operations & Technical Committee 
MEMBER REPRESENTING ALTERNATE 

 

February 2016 

Committee Chair: 
Joe Glaccum 
North Memorial Ambulance 
4501 68th Avenue North 
Brooklyn Center, MN 55429 
Phone: 763-581-9905 
joe.glaccum@northmemorial.com 
nancy.sundberg@northmemorial.co
m 
 

Minnesota Ambulance 
Association 
Metro Area 

VACANT 

Vice Chair Dave Thomson 
Rochester Police Department 
101 4th Street SE 
Rochester, MN 55904 
Phone: 507-328-6751 
dthomson@rochestermn.gov  

Minnesota Chiefs of Police 
Association 

 

VACANT 

John Gundersen 
Radio Systems Manager 
Hennepin County Sheriff’s Office 
1245 Shenandoah Lane  
Plymouth, MN 55447 
Phone: 612-596-1921 
Cell: 612-477-2136 
john.gundersen@hennepin.us 

Metropolitan Emergency Services 
Board 

Ron Jansen 
Dakota County 
2860 160th Street West 
Rosemount, MN  55068 
ron.jansen@co.dakota.mn.us 
 

Tim Lee 
Water’s Edge - Office of Statewide 
Radio Communications 
1500 W. County Road B-2 
Roseville, MN 55113 
Phone:  651 234-7963 
tim.lee@state.mn.us 
 

Minnesota Department of 
Transportation 

 

Jim Mohn  
Water’s Edge - Office of Statewide 
Radio Communications 
1500 W. County Road B-2 
Roseville, MN 55113 
Phone:  651 234-7969 
jim.mohn@state.mn.us 
 
Mukhtar Thakur 
Water’s Edge – Office of Statewide 
Radio Communications 
1500 W County Road B-2 
Roseville, MN 55113 
Phone: 651-234-7962 
mukhtar.thakur@dot.state.mn.us 
 

mailto:joe.glaccum@northmemorial.com
mailto:nancy.sundberg@northmemorial.com
mailto:nancy.sundberg@northmemorial.com
mailto:dthomson@rochestermn.gov
mailto:john.gundersen@hennepin.us
mailto:ron.jansen@co.dakota.mn.us
mailto:tim.lee@state.mn.us
mailto:jim.mohn@state.mn.us
mailto:mukhtar.thakur@dot.state.mn.us


 

STATEWIDE EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS BOARD 

Operations & Technical Committee 
MEMBER REPRESENTING ALTERNATE 

 

February 2016 

Tim Boyer 
Minnesota State Patrol 
444 Cedar Street, Suite 130 
St. Paul MN 55101-5130  
651-757-1980 
Timothy.Boyer@state.mn.us 
 

Minnesota State Patrol VACANT 

Neil Dolan 
Deputy Neil Dolan, #7120 
School Resource Officer 
Emergency Management Director 
Clearwater County Sheriff's Office 
213 Main Avenue North, Dept. 102 
Bagley, MN 56621 
218-694-6226  
neil.dolan@co.clearwater.mn.us 

Northwest Region Brian Zastoupil 
bzastoupil@cityoffargo.com 
 
 

Bruce Hegrenes 
St. Louis County – Sheriff Office 
2030 N. Arlington Avenue 
Duluth, MN 55811 
218-726-2933 
218-348-4100 
hegrenesb@stlouiscountymn.gov 

Northeast Region 
 

Monte Fronk 
Monte.Fronk@millelacsband.com 
 

Terry Wesley 
507-934-0264 
twesley@co.nicollet.mn.us 
 
 

South Central Region Darrin Haeder 
410 South 5th Street 
PO Box 8608 
Mankato, MN 56002 
Phone: 507-304-4159 
darrin.haeder@co.blue-earth.mn.us 
 

Al Fjerstad 
Phone: 320-983-8288 
al.fjerstad@co.mille-lacs.mn.us 

Central Region Kristen Lahr 
807 Courthouse Square 
PO Box 217 
St Cloud, MN 56302 
Phone: 320-290-9151 
Kristen.lahr@co.stearns.mn.us 
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Rick Freshwater 
Olmsted County Sheriff’s Office 
101 4th St SE 
Rochester, MN 55904 
Phone: 507-285-8048 
Other: 507-254-0067 
freshwater.rick@co.olmsted.mn.us 
 

Southeast Region 
 

David Pike 

Captain M.G. Hamann 
Pipestone County Sheriff’s Office 
PO Box 220 
418 Hiawatha Ave. 
Pipestone, MN  56164 
Phone: 507-215-1903 
mike.hamann@co.pipestone.mn.us 

Southwest Region Kim Hall 
Emergency Management Director 
Cottonwood County 
902 5th Avenue, Suite 101 
Windom, MN 56101 
Cell: 507-822-3214 
Kimberly.hall@cottonwood.mn.us 
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